

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 168 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2538 OF 2020**

Swapnil Santosh Sawant & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Smt.Prabavati Savalaram Satav & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Tejesh Dande a/w. Mr.Bharat Gadhavi i/b. Tejesh Dande & Associates for Appellants.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 4th August 2021.**

PC. :

1. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 15th September 2021.
Humdust permitted.
2. Stand over to 15th September 2021.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]