

UMESH
RAMESH
SHINDE

Digitally
signed by
UMESH
RAMESH
SHINDE
Date:
2021.09.17
16:11:46
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.168 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2538 OF 2021

Shri Swapnil Santosh Sawant & Ors.] ...Appellants/Applicants

Versus

Smt. Prabavati Savalaram Satav & Ors.] ... Respondents

None for Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. R. N. Gite for Respondent Nos.2 to 12.

Mr. Ashwin Pimpale a/w Smt. Asha Gunjal for Respondent No.13.

Mr. Rohit Gorade for Respondent Nos.14 & 15.

CORAM :- A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE :- 15 SEPTEMBER, 2021

P. C. :-

None for Appellants/Applicants.

Stand over to 13/10/2021.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)