

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 168 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2538 OF 2020

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 168 OF 2021

Shri. Swapnil Santosh Sawant & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

Smt. Prabhavati Savalaram Satav & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Bharat Gadhvi a/w. Mr. Satyajeet Salve i/b. Tejas Dande & Associates for the Appellant.

Mr. Sandesh S. Shinde h/f. Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite for Respondent Nos. 2 to 12.

Mr. Rohit Garade for Respondent Nos. 14 & 15.

Mr. Sagar Joshi for Respondent Nos. 17 to 23.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Bharat Gadhvi, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Appellants. Mr. Rohit Garade, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Respondent Nos. 14 & 15 states that his clients have not been served a copy of the Appeal. Mr. Gadhvi shall serve a copy of the same on Respondent Nos.

14 & 15 and file an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect, on or before 25th February 2026.

2. Stand over to 6th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav