

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 168 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2538 OF 2020
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 168 OF 2021

Swapnil Santosh Sawant and Ors.

... Appellants/Applicants

V/s.

Prabavati Savalaram Satav and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Tanishka Chavan a/w. Bharat Gadhvi i/b. Tejesh Dande & Associates for the Appellants/Applicants

Mr. Sandesh S. Shinde h/f. Rameshwar N. Gite for Respondent nos. 2 to 12

Mr. Rohit D. Gorade for Respondent nos. 14 and 15

Mr. Sagar Joshi for Respondent nos. 17 to 23

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Sandesh Shinde, learned Counsel appears for Respondent nos. 2 to 12 and states that as per the instructions received from his clients, the dispute has been settled.

2. To this, Ms. Tanishka Chavan, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants states that she has no instructions from her clients and therefore, she is desirous of seeking discharge in the matter.

3. Mr. Sandesh Shinde, states that he shall place the necessary documentation before this Court evincing the settlement that is arrived at between the parties.

4. Considering this, stand over to **5th May 2026**.

5. Ms. Tanishka Chavan shall also seeks instructions from her clients with respect to the settlement before the next occasion.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.04.16
10:36:06 +0530