

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.05.06
16:17:55 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 168 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2538 OF 2020
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 168 OF 2021**

Swapnil Santosh Sawant and Ors. ... Appellants/Applicants

V/s.

Prabavati Savalaram Satav and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandesh S. Shinde h/f. Rameshwar N. Gite for Respondent nos. 2 to 12

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. As and by way of a last chance, time for Respondent nos. 2 to 12 to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 10th April 2026 is extended till the next date.
2. Stand over to **12th June 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar